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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

JOSEPHINE COUNTY 

ORDER REJECTING TRANSFER APPLICATION 8628 

Transfer Application 8628, in the name of Paul T. Weller and 
Carole S . Genelly, was filed November 11, 2000 for a change in 
point of appropriation. 

ORS 540.531(2) (C) requires: 

"The use of the new point of diversion will affect the 
surface water source similarly to the authorized point of 
diversion specified in the water use subject to transfer." 

Ground water staff examined the transfer application and found 
that the proposed change does not conform to 540.531(2) (C). The 
proposed ground water sump location will appropriate ground water 
hydraulically connected to a surface water source not specified 
in the water use subject to transfer. In accordance with ORS 
540.510 the transfer application should be rejected. 

Transfer 8628, in the name of Paul T. Weller and Carole S. 
Genelly, is REJECTED and of no further force or effect. 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period 
specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the 
Director for reconsideration of this order. 

T-8628.TRV Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page iPIO . 



WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 

affixed JUL O 2 2002 

~ P~leary, Director 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

C.E. PULLEN 
8458 SE BUSH STREET 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97266 

1 

confirms the right to use the waters of MULVANEY CREEK, a tributary of 
DEMOCRAT CREEK, tributary of ALTHOUSE CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 29.1 
ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 11086. The date of priority is 
OCTOBER 20, 1933. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed 0.582 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is •:located as follows: 
, / , 

/.' 
r' , ., ' •' ~ 

SE¾ NE¾, SECTIOI9: _.6,.-{T ' 40 1s, -~~R ·7 W, , W.M .. 
~ ~ \ 

' ,~ ' ;._ ,./' ' ,-: 
, ~, \:A 

The amount of water u ~ed it q:( i 'r :r;g~t t f _n, ; t:pge ~he f with the amount 
secured under any other :rl:ight~ ~;x:ist -t_I;-9" . .J,q :r:J thr siime lands, is limited 
to ONE-FIFTIETH of one\\cu ., -\'~ ·dot ':gp~".1-.i;fe cond ,p erJ' acre, during the 

' \ --J cy.: • ;, ~ • I 

irrigation season from Ap±tl 1 ' t /o ''Nciv~mber 1 ·.' it 

The use shall conform 
ordered by the proper 

system as may be 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

LOT 2 (SE¾ NW¾) 25.1 ACRES 
LOT 3 (SW¾ NE¾) 4.0 ACRES 

SECTION 6 
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M. 

T-8628.BW Page 1 of 2 79543 
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This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed 
by Certificate 11322, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT 
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered 
11322. 

------=J~U~L=----=O--=2~2=0~□=2,_ ____ , canceling a portion of Certificate 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources 

Director, affixed JUL O 2 2002 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79543. 
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~ OREGON 
NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT 

Department of Veterans· Affa irs 

DATE SENT TO 
WATER RESOURCES 

DATE RECD BY WATER RESOURCES 

TO: Director of Water Resources FEB Z 8 i986 RECEIVED 
3850 Portland Road N.E. DATE RETURNED FEB P 81986 Salem, Oregon 97310 TO OVA 

WATER RESOURCtS DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described water right: 
LOAN NUMBER FIELD OFFICE COUNTY ACR~AGE IRRIGATED. p;z I 5;z3 ffie__cfu{J :f osw Y\\ ne.....- 11 

ORIGINAL 
APPRAISAL 

NAME OF BORROWER I LAST , FIRST, M • I , I 

' 
P(A_ l. l--P,n PeAr (\l /_' 

ACTUAL 

<( MAILING ADDRESS /. I > 
C 
>-
.0 COMMENTS 
"CJ 
(1) -(1) 

C. 
E 
0 
0 

PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

TOWNSHIP 210 S 
RANGE 1GJ 
SECTION (,,; 

APPLICATION NUMBER: J.S I~ c., l- 617 
en NUMBER: 1/08'- t/) ~ 2-w ACRES: 0 PERMIT 
cc STATUS: 
=> 488~l. 0 CERTIFICATE NUMBER: // 3;). '2-en ACRES: 'lnLi., I tJ I{ .. C w 
cc IRRIGATION -

NUMBER: 
cc DISTRICT 
w DOMESTIC 

1 NUMBER: t- WATER < 
3: COMMENTS 
>-
.0 
"CJ 
(1) -(1) 

C. ~,, l../-f4-' E 
0 

.DM 0 
I 

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans' Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described property 
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700 
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager. 

Attachments: 

~ Legal Descriptions 181 Plat Maps □ Please return copy to ODV A □ 

722-M (1-86) 
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SHERMAN S. SMITH 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

RO O M 8 , FIRST NAT ION AL BAN K BU I L DI N G 
T ELEPHON E 2 9 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON 

November 30 , 1934. 

I1~r . Chas . E . Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Salem , Oregon 

Dear Sir : 
Re : Permit No . 11086 - File 15166 

ttention Hr . v. s . Bovelle . 

AS per your letter of the 28th instant, I enclose 
herewith your Form - Notice of Beginning of Construction 
in connection with the above Application and Permit . 

SSS : GEY 

Enc . 

Sherman S . Smith 
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SHERMAN S. SMITH 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR 

JOSEPH I NE COUNTY 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON 

November 23, 1934 . 

Hr . Chas . E. Stricklin , 
State Engineer , 
Salem , Oregon . 

Re : File No . 15166 
Dear Sir : .d .. ttention Mr . V. s . Bovelle, 1 ss ' t . 

I have your letter of the 22nd instant relative to 
the C. E. Pullen Permit No . 11086 . 

From that letter, I assume that my client ' s appli ­
cation is in good standing , as the greater portion of the 
construction work required has been done , the remaining con­
struction to be done being upon the land involved in the con­
demnation proceeding now pending . 

If there is anything furth er to be done at this time 
to protect Mr . Pullen's application , kindly advise me . 

SSS :GEY 
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SHERMAN S. SMITH 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR 

J OSEPHINE COUNTY 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON 

Nowember 20 , 1934 . 

Mr . Chas . E. Stricklin , 
State Engineer , 
Salem , Oregon . 

Dear Sir : 

In order that the rights of my cl ient , Mr . C. E . 
Pullen, who is the holder of Permit No . 11086 to appropriate 
waters from Mulvaney Gulch in Josephine County , Oregon , shall 
not be prejudiced by his not prosecuting the construction of 
his diversion , I wish to inform you of the fact that it was 
necessary , in order tha t he complete his proposed vmter di ­
vers ion , that he secure by condemnation a right -of~way across 
l and adjoining that u pon which the water would be put to 
benef ia,ial use , and the matter of condemnation is pending a t 
the present time in the Court . 

May we have such consideration by way of extensiorn 
as will permi t a determination by t he Court of the relative 
rights , at which time com~letion of the diversion wil l be a 
matter of only a short time . 

Thanking you , I am 

Very truly yours , 

J~J4 
SSS :GEY Sherman S . Smith 











Dece nr 16, 1933 

,r. c. •. Pullen 
r. f""! .... , .. 

. v ........ " • 
Portl·,i5 1 

{ rew th you ,1._1 1 ind 1 plie tion _ c . 11:16 , P n.ri 'ti 
.o. 11 €, to{:;et'.cr it. lu prir.t. 

,.11 Uon b en prove u. -~ I 00 in 
thic cffice. 
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Ed cCann tstato , 
c/o Mrs. 1 . B. Gh•c1r:nan , 
1461 Alice G ., 
Oaklan -1 , Ca_l_fornia. 

Gentlemen: 

A.pr-il 16, 1934. 

' 

I t-:.m enc osin6 hereuith . cor;r.1 o-!: Permit No. 
11086, is~u'3/1 in tho n::.:ne of c. :::. :'uJ.ld:1 . Iiij' r-ac,._.i::,t 
No. 17£86 i.:: .-;ncloJ"!J for yr;,ur rr:rnHt'.i~ce of 50 c~-:intL" 
for preparing thie copy. 

LN 
encls. 

V13ry truly yours, 

CH.AS. E. JTRICKLIN , 
st~1t0 &.'lg~n,.:er . 

By 

15166 



llr. Sh ... rman S. 1th, 
Di riot .lttorn:;JJ, 
Jo • 1.>hine Caun ty, 
Gr nts Pass, Oragon. 

De r Mr. Smitht 

r. o. ~ .. Pullen ht\s called at thi offies 
d present d your lettAlr of Ootob"'r 9th. 

I am oorcy that it i.e 1mpo ible to end a 
p l'lli t ftei- it has be iasugd so aa to o e the point 
ot div r i1.1n or sourc from •· ioh the water ie to be 
divert d. h usual procedure 1 to :fil an amended a_p 
and when finsl proof is made and there r no objeotiona, 
to grant the oartificate s~owin the or · otad loc tion. 

Th per:ni t which has be n 1 ued ~ Mr. Pull u, 
i n<:9 it haa o an protant d1 p't" s ts "lftt difficult 
robl in tha.t the ou oe of t.he wat r upply at out 1D 

the ap lic'3.tion ia f om Democrat Guloh, wh !"e s, he deairaa 
to appropriate water fron llul ~ 07 Gulch. It would be rt:r:, 
opinion that this would be a lll&tt er which llUst be dat~rminad 
by thg court, as to what water are int d a to be ap_roprlated 
by the pli ant. • 

The permit whioh lf a issued by thl• dep rtment and 
i in the poe&ession of Mr. Pulleu, is the originl'll. pplication 
whloh u, filed U/ Mr. Pl,111 • 

OES/mvb 

!ours vrrcy truly, 

CHAS. 
S"t 

en.IN, 
ineer. 



state Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Sir : 

SHERMAN S . SMITH 
D ISTRICT ATT OR N E Y F OR 

J O S EPH I N E COUNTY 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON 

Oct 5ber 9 , 1933 . 

The bearer of this letter , Mr . C. E . Pullen , who is 
the owner of that tract of land in Josephine County , describ­
ed as the NE¼ of the NW¼ ; the mv¼ of the NE¼ ; the SE¼ of the 
NW¼ , and the SE¼ of the NE¼ ; all in Section 6 , Township 40 , 
South , Range 7 West of Willamette Meridian . 

Mr . Pullen in 1928 made application for a right td 
use the water out of Democrat Gulch , a tributary of lthouse 
Creek , (Illinois River} , naming in his application the point 
of diversion as being 400 f ee t North and 200 feet East from 
t he center of Section 6 . (That is t he point of diversion as 
indicated on the copy of t he application which I have , which 
however , may be in error . The or~ginal may shoV, a different 
point of diversion . ) 

If this poi :-1 t of di version as indicated on this copy 
is the same on the original there has been an error made in 
making the application, i n as much as the point of diversion 
should ha ve been and it was intended to be a quarter of a 
mile Eas t in the SE¼ of the NE¼ of said Section 6 , and right­
fully should be , to be definitely accurate , diverted from 
what is locally known as Mulvaney Gulch , it being the larg-
er of the two streams above the point of convertance , which 
is known below said point of convertance as Democrat Gulch . 

If the orig inal anplication shows the same error , which 
I have indicated, here it ±s Mr . Pullen ' s desire to make an 
amended applicatim for water right to conform to the correct 
legal descriptio and point of diversion , ar:d any assistance 
you may render him i n t hat regard will be greatly appreciated 
both by Mr . Pullen and myself . 
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2-- Gontd . 

By the files in my office , I note that there was at 
one time an extentions of time granted , in which Mr . Pullen 
might complete his water ri gh t , which extension was to ex­
pire October 1st , 1933 . With that in view Mr . Pullen con­
structed all his ditches up to a point on the East line of 
h is tract , but encountered difriculty in g e t ting a right of 
way across the joinging property , some 360 feet to his pro­
posed point of diversion , and for that reason has not to this 
date , been able to complete his water right , according to his 
extension of time . 

This matter has been in the process of negotiation 
with t he adjoining land owner for a right of way during this 
past two months or more , everything on the part of Mr . Pul­
len having been completed so far as was possible for him to 
do , and the entire project would have been completed long 
prior to October 1st , 1933 , had it not been for difficulties 
and oppositions encountered in negotiating for a right of 
way from the creek to his East boundary . 

Mr . Pullen will present the natter in person in full 
detail , and I hope that you may be of assistance to him. 

Yours very truly, 

SSS :MlN 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATIG OF WATER RIGHT NO . 11522 

C . E . Pullen of 845 8 S . E. Bush St . , Portland , 
State of Oregon , has m:,de proof to the satisf:1ction of 
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of t ho vvaters of 
Mulvaney Creek, tributary of Democrat Creek, 
a tributary of Althouse Creek for the purpose of 
Irrigation 
1.1nder Permit No . 11086 of the State Engineer, <'.nd th::i.t said right to t ~1e use of 
83.id wetters has been perfected i r- accordance Hitn the l o.v:s of Oregon; that tho 
rJriority of the right hereby coui' irmed dates from December 16, 1955; 

that the amount of water to w;:1ich such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, 
for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to :-rn .-rn1ount actually benoficin.lly usod 
for said purposes , and shall not exceed O . 6 cubic foot per second measured at 
the point of diversion fran the stream, 

or its equivalent in case of rotation . 
The point of diversion is located in the SE¼NE¼, Section 6, Township 40 South, 
Range 7 West, W. M. 

The amount of vmtcr used for irrigation, together vlith tl1e amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same l m1ds shall be limited to 
one-fiftieth of one cubic foot per s econd per acre, during the irrigation 
season from April 1 to November 1, 

and shall conform to such r c:1sonable rotation system ,lf, mc.y be ord::cred by the 
proper stcte officer . 

A description of the plG.ce of use under the rigr1t nereby confirmed, 
and to which such right is ,.tppurtommt, is o.s fallows: 

26 acres in the SE4NW4 (Lot 2), 
4 acres in the SW;tNEt (Lot 5), 

Section 6, 
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W. M. 

The right to thEJ use of wa.ter for t:.1e purpOSGS aforcs.1. id is restricted 
to the l:::nds or place of use herein dcscri'::led. 

REMAnKS: 

Viatermastcr . 



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

ORS 540.621 directs the Commission to enter an order canceling a water right whenever the 
owner of a perfected and developed water right certifies under oath to the Commission that the 
water right has been abandoned and the owner desires to cancel the right. 

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-017-0100 authorizes the Director of the Water Resources 
Department to issue an order, under authority delegated to him by the Commission, canceling a 
perfected and developed water right in accordance with the provisions of ORS 540.621 when so 
requested by notarized affidavit of the record owner of land to which a water right is appurtenant. 

The Director of the Water Resources Department concludes that a portion of Certificate 11322 
has been abandoned in accordance with the provisions of ORS 540.621 and shall be canceled. 

ORDER 

IT IS ORDERED that the portion of the right described by Certificate 11322 for the use of0.018 
cfs of water from Mulvaney Creek, for irrigation of 0.9 acre, located in the SE¼ NW¼, 
Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W.M., is canceled. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Certificate 11322 is hereby canceled. The Department shall 
issue Certificate 79543, a new and superseding water right certificate, to describe the remaining 
portion of the perfected and developed water right NOT canceled by the provisions of this order. 

Dated JUL O 2 2002 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

JOSEPHINE COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION OF A PORTION ) 
OF A PERFECTED AND DEVELOPED WATER ) FINAL ORDER 
RIGHT IN THE NAME OF C.E. PULLEN ) 

ORS 540.621 states that whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water right abandons 
a water right, the Water Resources Commission (Commission) shall enter an order canceling the 
right. The Water Resources Department (Department) received an affidavit from the owner of 
lands stating they have abandoned the water right appurtenant to their land and requesting the 
cancellation of the water right. The Department has reviewed the affidavit and makes the 
following disposition of the request: 

STATEMENT OF FACTS 

On January 18, 2001, the Department received an affidavit from Paul T. Weller and Carole S. 
Genelly, owners of certain land and the water right appurtenant to it as evidenced by a portion of 
Certificate 11322, State Record of Water Right Certificates. The affidavit further states that a 
portion of the right appurtenant to the property has been abandoned and requests that portion of 
the certificate be canceled. 

Water Right Certificate 11322 allows for the use of 0.6 cubic foot per second (cfs) from 
Mulvaney Creek, a tributary of Democrat Creek, a tributary of Althouse Creek, for irrigation of 
30.0 acres, with a priority date of October 20, 1933 

The portion of Certificate 11322 which has been abandoned is for the use of 0.018 cfs of water 
from Mulvaney .. Creek, for irrigation of 0.9 acre, located as follows: 

SE¼ NW¼ 0.9 ACRE 
SECTION 6 

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183 .484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition for judicial review 
or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. 
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SEC. ___ ,..___TWP. 4:0 S SOUT~. RANGEL ~EST OF WILLAMETTE ~RID IAN 
.... 

NW of NW NE of NW NE of NE 

4-o. /.S-4'ftt::--; 

,a 

SW of NW SW of NE SE of NE 
1-o.,- 3, 

a, .. 7" a..c, 
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N 

s 

SW of SW SE of SW SW of SE SE of SE 

SCALE: 600 FT. TO 1 INCH 



PERMIT No ... ..!..//2-.~k .... / /j2..7_ 
r 1 ' 

APPLICATION No ..... /.~.l.6.6 .. 
I . • l ,.• J - J. 

couNTY . . Josepb112e ........ . 
2- T 

6 PROOF OF XPPROPRIATION· OF WATER 
' 

1. Name ... .. ... .. C .... E~.&llen .. .. .. ...... .... ...... ...... . 2. Address .94.£8 .... S!.E. .. ..i.us!J ... sf-.. .. • ..... .... •• 

3. Source of supply ... .. Mo./ya/:i.e .v ... :.Cree.t .... ........ ...... ...... .. /!~~!~.":!! ... ?.~.~.: ........................... . 
J ·u , 'H r J .·. · · · . 

Tributary of .. Pem1JCntf ... Cr-; .fr/.b. ... Allho.t1.S.e .. Cr..... .. . vf.1 .. "'1 .. ,... ........... -, ...................... . 
, 1 r< ,, • , ~ ~ ' JO , • , J.6, 

4. Amount of wat~r ...... .... 0 ,. 6 .. .. -~ ;·r. '5 Priority date _fJe_c_J {,.,..L:J.J. ;)_ ....... :. :··· .. . 

6. Use ·,;·_/rr0a/.irin .......... .. .......... ..... ....................... ...................................... ........................................ . 
7. Location of point of diversion, .. ... 5..E 'L_ .liEf{. Sec ..... 6 ....... , Twp.40.S! .. , Range .1.w ... , w. ·M. 

• 1 (t.egal s ~ i.vision) - • -

8. The desqiption o( land g.iven below corre~ponds to that found in your permit covering land to b,e . 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually' irrigated," fill in the number of acres you 'iiave i rrigated in each of the tracts described: 

Township 1 Range I 

. 4-s ... .... 7. .. W... . .. ·~········ 

(C 2. 

po f w 

F orty-acre Tract 

....... SEil'/i~l.~ ... (LI).-/?) ..... 
.. i .. 5 !.1.4 .... d.Ei ... (Laf~i .. 

' 

....... ~ .... 1 ...... :9 ......... .l ..... 7. .... A! .. . 

.. ./ .... /1 1/ . ./ ... . 

No. Acres 
Described in Permit 

-------------·- •••••• ······················--···· 
I (~t J, f J.JllJf;} l • ' 1qq~p OU pono 

r J 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 
U • JG 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

t' IT •• u• 
= ••• Q ••• ---········· ······. ········· ········ ···-

r i • ·· · · · 1u· ! ! 
-~ .. 

···!;: .. ························ ..... ..............• .. 
0 ... 

... 'd ................ . 

" "' = 
---~ ·-····· · ···················· .. 
" ~ 

... ~ .................... ........................... . 
!!: . 

.5 
··"=''······· •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
~ ·- f" 
;;::: 

" ··,,0 ················································ 
• ~ f ! qG fJJ 0 

= ... 5 ............................................... . 
· = · • e 
= ···= ···· ••• •••••·•••·•••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••• 
" 
~ 

... .,; ... 

J.8Cf 

··; •••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••·· 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description : Height, J._£ .... f t .; length on top, .?..J ...... ft.; 

10. 

length on bottom . .'t.3. .. _ .. _._ft .; material used and character of construction, ... C!?_n_e,_ref e ..... 

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ········--····f t .; depth, ······-·-···ft.; material used and character 

of construction, ·--·--··-··lJ.~~ .. 5le.el.jJ1J.e _ .. _sel1.o. .. _end .. o._lt7b,m_ .. _ ............ _ ..... :._ .. 

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ··-·3_··-·····ft.; width on bottom, ... C ..... ___ .ft.; depth of 

water, ... _./.. ....... _ft.; grade, ····-•·.8.······ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ····················-······· sec.-ft. 

Give general description: ll.p.pr,x.Je.r,g_h . ..16.6-o;_willJ. __ c11/yerf t1nder._.o..oe ..... ___ _ 

_ road ... and_ .... Sij)/2oa .. 11nder __ a1J_IJ/1Jer .ra4d._. ____ . __________ ...... -.. -·-·······-·············--·· 

( d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ··-·---·--------·----····--·---·····-····-·· ·········-······················"'. ·-·-····-·- -··-··-···-·-······-· .. ,.. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------·········------------------------------ ---------------

Length of pipe, /0.Q _.ft.; size at intake, l.7-... _ _in. ; size at ·······-···· ft. from intake, ·-·-········ in. ; size 

at place of use, __ _/?··-· -· in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ··-· ··········ft. 

Is grade uniform ? ·---·-··························-···--··- Actual capacity of pipe line, ·--·--·····---·-·-······---· sec.-ft. 

Give general description: ····-·····5le_e /. ............ _ ..... _ ... __ .. __ . __ .. _ ... ~ .. -.......... _ .......... _._ ..... _· .................. ___ . 
(Material : Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc. ) 

l 1, ... i } 

(e) Pumping plant: Gi e size and type of pump, ··-··--···--·---------- -·- ····-·····-·-···- ···-··-·······-· ······~··~·····--········--· 

's ' • 1·r'. f' d' h l'f f T f t ' ' d f}JG fJ.fJ c uct10n 1 t, ...... _.!! ...... t.; 1sc arge 1 t, .............. t. ype 0 mo or use ·················--··--··-·-······-··-···-
~· l ' J J J , f J. LJ pf' jJ gr 

Horse p~wer rating, ········•·· ····-········ ·, ·H. P. Actual capacity of pp.mp, ................................ - sec.-ft. 
V, ' I r T u • i 

During what months is wat er beneficially used? ···--···M«y .. ~-· //fla_ .. 7 _/0.v/ .............. __ .. ___ ............... . 
7., . · . • 1 . . 

11. State character of soil ··········-···········-··-·················-····-------····-·--····------·---·····································-················--·· 

Kind of crops raised ·····-:·······A/frl.//4._._._._ .. .. __ ._ ............. ____ ......................... _. ............ _ ......... __ ._ .. _. __ ............. . 
12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

~f land irrigated, or place of use i . ·-·-··---~ }~S·········-···--····-··-·-····--··--···-·······-·····-·--·--···········-···-······-··········-··· 
r 

13. If not, wherein is such map in error ? ...................................... .:_········-···---············· 
,)• yqq d ~ 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ······'·········-----··-----·---·------··--·--·· 

15. If for :power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ··-·--··-····--·····-··-····--······-···-···---····-····-···-····-·····························-························· 



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

I, .................. Q.! ... ~~ .. ~ii~ ........ .... ........... ..... ... .. .................... ...... ........... ...... .. , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I 
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...... ....... .. . .20th. ............................ day 

of .......... September .................................. , 193.5 ... . 

... @ .. ~a~ .................... . 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .... . J~O.~~········· day of ....... J~eI!.~~~~················, 193 .. .5 .. 

•• ~ .. ~·····)················· · 
. -~c fo r Oregon 

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ..... J,,;;cy ... ~~~1. ... .i.~-~~ ·········· ·· 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal mspect10n nave Know11:mge um~ ctu ue=,;e=.:s,..._ ---­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

IJ t ... e..~ .. ;_~···•-·•··•··········· 
f 

.IJJOIJ cpG < 

[NOTARIAL SEAL] 
I L ff L 

M . . . -m_A?j//~-{ - l'c;_;)J g y comm1ss10n e~pires r.. .~."'7 ✓-.w'.. ••• ···=·r··~7 ......... • 

Ill.C I½8h C.LIO.l-1 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by representative of State Engineer) 

I, ............................................. ... ~ ............ ......................................... , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of t he works descr ibed her~in a1?-d in Permit No ......................... , on the ........................ day 

of ............... ............................... .. , 193 ...... , and found t he foregoing statements and descr iptions of works to .. 
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ....................................... . 

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount. 
( Quantity of w ater in 

second-feet or acre-feet) 

NOTE TO INSPECTORS ---------- ------- -- -

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without" 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 
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